
Parts Catalog

Print No. 47371420
Issued 3/2012

621F Wheel Loader
Tier II



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+621F+Wheel+Loader+Tier+II+Parts+catalog+ManualEN+FR+ES+DE+IT+DU+PT


Posizione della “Figura” sulla macchina.
 
Numero ricambio nella figura.
 
Ricambio fornito in kit.
 
                      Particolare illustrato alla Pagina o nella Figura indicata, oppure richiamo per Variazioni o Dettagli.  
                      Indica i componenti illustrati in dettaglio in un'altra parte nel catalogo sotto il numero di figura riportato.

Dati tecnici relativi al particolare indicato.
 
Numero Sezione.
 
          Comprende il/i pezzo/i ...... (Vedi descrizione Inglese).
 
Orientamento (la freccia indica la parte anteriore della macchina).
 
Descrizione figura.
 
Informazioni generali sulla figura.
 
Codice delle "figura" o "Variante".

Codice sequenza nel complessivo.
 
Numero pagina nel codice sequenza.
 
Data di stampa o di aggiornamento della pagina (mese-anno).
 
Nota - Si riferisce al numero ricambio. In fondo alla pagina di testo è riportata la nota tecnica. 

Particolare non disponibile (vedi pag.42).

Ulteriore descrizione tecnica del particolare .Fare riferimento a pag.42 per la spiegazione dei simboli utilizzati.
 
Non disponibile come particolare.

Numero ricambio.
 
Modifica.
                C 0201 = Particolare valido FINO alla modifica 0201.
                D 0300 = Particolare valido A PARTIRE dalla modifica 0300.
                F 0202 = Particolare valido A PARTIRE dal telaio n. .... fino al telaio n. ....
 
Introduzione della modifica. Numero telaio a partire dal quale la modifica è stata adottata.
I numeri sono indicati sulla targhetta di identificazione del modello (vedi pag. 38).
E.s.: D0300 telaio n.  2503001 significa che il particolare è stato installato "A PARTIRE DAL" 
talaio n. 2503001. Per cui, i particolari marcati C0201, sono stati installati “FINO AL” telaio n.  2501999.
Vedere tabella codici a pag. 41.
 
Quantità totale del particolare indicato nella pagina. La quantità può essere sostituita dalle indicazioni seguenti:
M = fornito a metri.  AR = quantità a richiesta.
 
Descrizione del particolare.
 
L.C. - Codice Lessico per l'identificazione della descrizione dei particolari (vedi pag.45).
 
Riferimenti note a piè di pagina.
 
Note figura.
 
Sigla commerciale del modello.
 

- 9 -

2

01.14.0-2

1
 
2
 
3

4

    
5
    
6
 
7
 
8
 
9
 
10
    
11
 
12
 
13
 
14
 
15
 
16
 
17
 
18
 
19
  
20

21
 

22
 
23
 
24
 
25

26

ITALIANO



09.07� 01 p1 07/99

09.07 01 p1 07/99

9

9

POWER TAKE-OFF - D0200
PRESA DI FORZA - D0200
PRISE DE FORCE  - D0200
ZAPFWELLE - D0200

TOMA DE FUERZA - D0200
TOMADA DE FORÇA - D0200
KRAFTUDTAG - D0200
AFTAKAS - D0200

R N P.N. MOD L.C.Q

1 1 86529340 207P1

Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beskrivelse

Bezeichnungen
Beschrijving

SHAFT,PTO (2 TO 11) PRESA DI FORZA PRISE DE FORCE ZAPFWELLE

TOMA DE FUERZA TOMADA DE FORCA PTO/KRAFTUDTAG AFTAKAS

2 84014007 085F1 YOKE (4,5)

1 = FOR ITALY ONLY

FORCELLA MACHOIRE GABEL

HORQUILLA GARFO GAFFEL VORK

305CKIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIDO KIT UDSTYR KIT

3 NSS 016A1 SHAFT,L=350MM ALBERO ARBRE WELLE

EJE VEIO AKSEL AS

4 84004292 C0204

D0500

305C1 KIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIPO KIT UDSTYR KIT

4 [84058743] 1

MODELS

- 15E -

1

3

11 12 13 14

2 19

15

20

25

17

21 22 22 22 23

6

9

24

8

16

18

2

26

52

01.14.0-2

L=350MM

1

4

09.08

6

7
12

8 9
10

3

11

7

7

4

4

5

STANDARD

10





R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

00.000.33 p1 02/12

INDICE ILLUSTRATO - TUBO OLIO FRENI
BILLEDINDEKS - BREMSERØR
ÍNDICE ILLUSTRADO - TUBO DE TRAVÃO
GRAFISCHE INDEX - REMLEIDING

621F



00.000.50 p1 02/12

PICTORIAL INDEX - AIR DUCTS & HOSES

SCHAUBILD - LUFTKANÄLE UND

INDEX VISUEL - CONDUITES ET FLEXIBLES D'AIR
ÍNDICE GRÁFICO - CONDUCTOS DE AIRE Y MANGUERAS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

00.000.82 01 p1 02/12

INDICE ILLUSTRATO - BENNA
BILLEDINDEKS - SKOVL
ÍNDICE ILUSTRADO - BALDE
GRAFISCHE INDEX - GRAAFBAK

621F



00.100.00 01 p1 01/12

INITIAL STOCKING LIST

INITIAL STOCKING LIST

INITIAL STOCKING LIST
INITIAL STOCKING LIST



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

00.100.01 p3 02/12

FILTERS AND CAPACITIES
FILTERS AND CAPACITIES
FILTERS AND CAPACITIES
FILTERS AND CAPACITIES

621F

{} Grease Fittings As Required Case Akcela Moly Grease



10.001.01 p1 01/12

ENGINE ASSY

MOTOR

MOTEUR
MOTOR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.012.04 p1 01/12

GANCI MANOVRA - MOTORE
MANØVREKROGE - MOTOR
GANCHOS MANOVRA - MOTOR
HEFHAKEN - MOTOR

621F

1 4894100 1 LIFTING EYE ŒILLET ARGOLLA DE ELEVACIÓN HUBÖSE P783
ANELLO DI SOLLEVAMENTOØJE, LØFTE OLHAL DE ELEVAÇÃO HIJSOOG

2 4894410 1 LIFTING EYE ŒILLET ARGOLLA DE ELEVACIÓN HUBÖSE P783
ANELLO DI SOLLEVAMENTOØJE, LØFTE OLHAL DE ELEVAÇÃO HIJSOOG

3 4899037 2 SCREW, M12 x 25 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

4 4899079 4 SCREW, Hex Flg, M8 x 1.25 x 25
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



10.103.01 p1 03/12

CRANKSHAFT & RELATED PARTS

KURBELWELLE UND DAZUGEHÖRIGE TEILE

VILEBREQUIN ET PIECES ANNEXES
CIGÜEÑAL Y PIEZAS RELACIONADAS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.106.01 p1 01/12

ALBERO A CAMME
KNASTAKSEL
EIXO DE CAME
NOKKENAS

621F

1 4899079 6 SCREW, Hex Flg, M8 x 1.25 x 25
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
2 4896380 1 DRIVEN GEAR PIGNON MENE PIÑÓN CONDUCIDO ANGETRIEBENES RAD 051I

INGRANAGGIO CONDOTTODREVET TANDHJUL ENGRENAGEM ACCIONADAAANGEDREVEN TANDWIEL
3 4899068 2 SCREW, Hex Flg, M8 x 1.25 x 16

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

4 4897457 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S
SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

5 504345138 1 CAMSHAFT, ASSY ARBRE A CAMES ÁRBOL DE LEVAS NOCKENWELLE 017A
ALBERO A CAMME KNASTAKSEL ÁRVORE DE CAMES NOKKENAS

6 4899080 1 DOWEL, M6 x 8 L GOUJON BULÓN PASSSTIFT 090G
PERNO DYVEL PERNO-GUIA PASPEN

7 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR



10.202.01 p1 02/12

AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION

AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION

AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION
AIR CLEANER INSTALLATION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.214.01 p1 01/12

FUEL FILTER, SEPARATOR, WITH HEAT
FUEL FILTER, SEPARATOR, WITH HEAT
FUEL FILTER, SEPARATOR, WITH HEAT
FUEL FILTER, SEPARATOR, WITH HEAT

621F

1 84389191 1 FUEL FILTER, Assembly FILTRE A CARBURANT FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLEKRAFTSTOFFFILTER 064F
FILTRO CARBURANTE BRÆNDSTOFFILTER FILTRO DE COMBUSTÍVELBRANDSTOFFILTER

2 84348882 1 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGECARTOUCHE FILTRE CARB.CART. DE FILTRO DE COMB.KRAFTSTOFFFILTERPATRONEA150
CARTUCCIA FILTRO CARBUR.BRÆNDSTOFFILTERELEMENTCARTUCHO FILTRO COMBUST.BRANDST.FILTERPATROON

3 87519307 1 SENSOR, Water CAPTEUR SENSOR SENSOR 608S
SENSORE FØLER SENSOR SENSOR



10.218.03 p1 01/12

INJECTION EQUIPMENT - PIPING

EINSPRITZAUSRUESTUNG - LEITUNGEN

GROUPE D'INJECTION - TUYAUTERIE
GRUPO DE INYECCION - TUBERIAS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.254.01 p1 01/12

TUBAZIONE ARIA
LUFTROR
TUBOS DE AR
LUCHTLEIDING

621F

1 504114393 1 INLET MANIFOLD COLLECTEUR D'ADMISSIONCOLECTOR DE ADMISIÓNEINLASSKRÜMMER 225C
COLLETTORE DI ASPIRAZIONEINDSUGNINGSMANIFOLD COLECTOR DE ADMISSÃOINLAATSPRUITSTUK

2 4895432 3 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 4899039 7 SCREW, Hex Flg, M8 x 1.25 x 25
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
4 4895424 1 INLET MANIFOLD COLLECTEUR D'ADMISSIONCOLECTOR DE ADMISIÓNEINLASSKRÜMMER 225C

COLLETTORE DI ASPIRAZIONEINDSUGNINGSMANIFOLD COLECTOR DE ADMISSÃOINLAATSPRUITSTUK
5 4899921 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING
6 4893036 2 PIPE PLUG, 3/4"-14 NPTF BOUCHON DE TUYAU TAPÓN DE TUBO ROHRSTOPFEN A087

TAPPO PER TUBI RØRPROP TAMPÃO PARA TUBO LEIDINGDOP
7 16586424 4 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



10.304.05 p1 01/12

PIPING - ENGINE OIL

LEITUNGEN - MOTOROEL

TUYAUTERIES - HUILE DU MOTEUR
TUBERIAS - ACEITE DEL MOTOR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.400.03 p1 12/11

SERBATOIO IDRAULICO
HYDRAULIKBEHOLDER
RESERVATÓRIO HIDRÁULICO
HYDRAULISCH RESERVOIR

621F

1 84528087 1 FRAME, Cooling CHASSIS BASTIDOR RAHMEN 077T
TELAIO FRAME ESTRUTURA FRAME

2 627-8025 3 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

3 627-8030 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

4 87493002 1 BRACKET, Sight Guage SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

5 895-11008 11 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

6 214-1406 4 HOSE CLAMP, #06, .44/.78 Type F Worm
COLLIER POUR FLEXIBLE ABRAZADERA DE MANGUERASCHLAUCHSCHELLE P729

FASCETTA STRINGITUBOSLANGEKLEMME ABRAÇAD. DA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM
7 214-1704 1 HOSE CLAMP, #4, 0.25/0.62 Type M Worm

COLLIER POUR FLEXIBLE ABRAZADERA DE MANGUERASCHLAUCHSCHELLE P729
FASCETTA STRINGITUBOSLANGEKLEMME ABRAÇAD. DA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

8 515-23143 1 CLAMP, 9/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
9 515-22190 1 CLAMP, 3/4", Insul, 5/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

10 892-11008 3 LOCK WASHER, M8 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

11 86521965 1 ELBOW, 90º, 3/8"-18 Female x 3/8"-18 Male
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
12 L125836 2 FITTING RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300

RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING
13 379587A2 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 3720

GUARNIZIONE GASKET JUNTA GASKET
14 86988366 1 SIGHTGLASS, Sight GaugeJAUGE A HUBLOT MIRILLA DE INSPECCIÓN SCHAUGLAS Z238

VETRO SPIA SKUEGLAS VISOR DE NÍVEL KIJKGLAS
15 198826C1 2 GROMMET PASSE-FIL ARANDELA AISLANTE TUELLE 4020

ANELLO DI TENUTA GROMMET PASSA FIL GROMMET
16 31-2940 1 FUEL HOSE, Breather Hydraulic Tank

FLEXIBLE DE CARBURANTTUBO DE COMBUSTIBLE KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH A056
TUBO FLESS. CARBURANTESLANGE, BRÆNDSTOF MANGUEIRA COMBUSTÍVELBRANDSTOFSLANG

17 8500164 1 HOSE, Sight Gauge Upper FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

18 8500165 1 HOSE, Sight Gauge Lower FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

19 8606005 1 CAP, Hydraulic Tank CAPUCHON TAPÓN KAPPE 052T
TAPPO TANKDÆKSEL TAMPÃO DOP

20 832-10408 10 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

21 131-141 2 NUT, .74", Push-on ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER



10.402.01 02 p1 01/12

THERMOSTAT - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM

THERMOSTAT - KUEHLUNG DES MOTORS

THERMOSTAT - REFROIDISSEMENT MOTEUR
TERMOSTATO - REFRIGERACION DEL MOTOR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.408.01 01 p1 02/12

RADIATOR, CHARGE AIR COOLER INSTALLATION, HEAVY DUTY
RADIATOR, CHARGE AIR COOLER INSTALLATION, HEAVY DUTY
RADIATOR, CHARGE AIR COOLER INSTALLATION, HEAVY DUTY
RADIATOR, CHARGE AIR COOLER INSTALLATION, HEAVY DUTY

621F

1 87740232 1 RADIATOR, Heavy Duty RADIATEUR RADIADOR KÜHLER 025R
RADIATORE KØLER ARREFECEDOR RADIATEUR

2 892-11008 10 LOCK WASHER, M8 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

3 627-8025 8 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

4 217-402 1 PLUG, Hex Hd, 1/8"-27 NPTF
BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG
5 8500143 2 SEAL, Foam, Charge Air JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A

GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING
6 627-8016 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
7 8500144 2 SEAL, Bulb, Charge Air JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A

GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING
8 561-703 2 HEX SOC SCREW, M8 x 32.4, 10 x 16mm shldr, Cl 12.9

VIS A EMBASE HEXAGONALETORNILLO DE CABEZA HEX.INNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBEA093
VITE A ESAGONO INCASSATOSEKSKANTET SKRUE PARAFUSO SEXTAV. INTERIORINBUSBOUT

9 627-8016 6 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

10 386040R1 2 SPRING, Poppet Return RESSORT RESORTE FEDER 100M
MOLLA FJEDER MOLA VEER

11 84227961 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

12 347613A1 1 AFTERCOOLER, Heavy Duty
REFROIDISSEUR INTERM.POSTENFRIADOR NACHKÜHLER A002

POSTREFRIGERATORE EFTERKØLER PÓS-REFRIGERADOR NAKOELER
13 895-15008 2 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
14 627-8020 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT



21.100.01 01 p1 12/11

TRANSMISSION FILTER AND FILL

TRANSMISSION FILTER AND FILL

TRANSMISSION FILTER AND FILL
TRANSMISSION FILTER AND FILL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

21.100.05 p1 12/11

TRANSMISSION HOUSING
TRANSMISSION HOUSING
TRANSMISSION HOUSING
TRANSMISSION HOUSING

621F

1 84147441 1 HOUSING, Front Section CARTER ALOJAMIENTO GEHÄUSE 014V
ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS

2 84252191 1 TRANSMISSION HOUSING, Rear Section
CARTER DE TRANSMISSIONALOJAMIENTO DE TRANSM.GETRIEBEGEHÄUSE 404S

SCATOLA DEL CAMBIO BAGTØJSHUS CAIXA DE TRANSMISSÃO TRANSMISSIEHUIS
3 1493416 2 PIN BROCHE PASADOR PIN 080P

PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN
4 8603469 35 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
5 87715358 6 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
6 8603304 1 HOUSING CARTER ALOJAMIENTO GEHÄUSE 014V

ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS
7 8603305 1 GUARD PROTECTION DEFENSA SCHUTZABDECKUNG 070R

PROTEZIONE BESKYTTELSESSKÆRM PROTECÇÃO AFSCHERMING
8 8603306 4 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
9 87712648 1 HOUSING CARTER ALOJAMIENTO GEHÄUSE 014V

ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS
10 8603308 15 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
11 8603309 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING
12 8603310 21 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
13 8603311 6 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
14 8603316 2 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT
15 84357352 1 PLUG, Includes # 16 BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG
16 8603318 1 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
17 84396311 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T

TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING
18 8605280 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T

TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING
19 8605281 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T

TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING
20 8603306 7 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
21 8603725 4 RING ANNEAU ANILLO RING 045A

ANELLO RING ANEL RING
22 8603214 1 BREATHER RENIFLARD RESPIRADERO ENTLÜFTER 145S

SFIATO UDLUFTNINGSSKRUE RESPIRADOURO ONTLUCHTER



21.100.06 05 p1 01/12

OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY

OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY

OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY
OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

21.100.10 p2 12/11

TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE ASSY
TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE ASSY
TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE ASSY
TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE ASSY

621F

24 8603363 6 SCREEN TAMIS PANTALLA GITTER; ABSCHIRMUNG; SIEB047S
FILTRO; SCHERMO SKÆRM FILTRO ; PROTECÇÃO SCHERM

25 8603628 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

26 8603183 18 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



21.155.01 p2 12/11

DRIVE SHAFT MOUNTING

ANTRIEBSWELLE MONTAGE

ARBRE D'ENTRAÎNEMENT MONTAGE
EJE DE TRANSMISION MONTAJE



SECTION INDEX
25 - Front axle system

25.000.00 PICTORIAL INDEX - FRONT AXLE
25.100.01 LOCKING FRONT DIFFERENTIAL INSTALLATION
25.100.02 LIMITED SLIP FRONT AND REAR DIFFERENTIAL INSTALLATION
25.100.03 BRAKE LINE INSTALLATION STANDARD AXLE
25.100.04 BRAKE LINE INSTALLATION HD AXLE NO AUX STEERING
25.100.05 BRAKE LINE INSTALLATION HD AXLE WITH AUX STEERING
25.100.06 AXLE, FRONT DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER LIMITED SLIP AND LOCKING
25.100.07 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LIMITED SLIP
25.100.07 01 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING
25.100.08 FRONT AXLE HOUSING LIMITED SLIP AND LOCKING
25.100.09 AXLE DRIVE OUTPUT LIMITED SLIP
25.100.09 01 AXLE DRIVE OUTPUT LOCKING
25.100.10 FRONT AXLE BRAKE LIMITED SLIP
25.100.10 01 FRONT AXLE BRAKES LOCKING
25.100.11 FRONT AXLE BRAKE LINE LIMITED SLIP AND LOCKING



25.100.04 p2 12/11

BRAKE LINE INSTALLATION HD AXLE NO AUX STEERING

BRAKE LINE INSTALLATION HD AXLE NO AUX STEERING

BRAKE LINE INSTALLATION HD AXLE NO AUX STEERING
BRAKE LINE INSTALLATION HD AXLE NO AUX STEERING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

25.100.07 p1 12/11

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LIMITED SLIP
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LIMITED SLIP
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LIMITED SLIP
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LIMITED SLIP

621F

1 84496901 1 HOUSING, Differential CaseCARTER ALOJAMIENTO GEHÄUSE 014V
ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS

2 87742939 9 CLUTCH DISK, 1.8mm Outer
DISQUE D'EMBRAYAGE DISCO DE EMBRAGUE KUPPLUNGSSCHEIBE P485

DISCO FRIZIONE KOBLINGSSKIVE DISCO DE EMBRAIAGEM KOPPELINGSPLAAT
2 87742940 9 CLUTCH DISK, 1.9mm Outer

DISQUE D'EMBRAYAGE DISCO DE EMBRAGUE KUPPLUNGSSCHEIBE P485
DISCO FRIZIONE KOBLINGSSKIVE DISCO DE EMBRAIAGEM KOPPELINGSPLAAT

2 87742941 9 CLUTCH DISK, 2.0mm Outer
DISQUE D'EMBRAYAGE DISCO DE EMBRAGUE KUPPLUNGSSCHEIBE P485

DISCO FRIZIONE KOBLINGSSKIVE DISCO DE EMBRAIAGEM KOPPELINGSPLAAT
3 87742942 8 CLUTCH DISK, Inner DISQUE D'EMBRAYAGE DISCO DE EMBRAGUE KUPPLUNGSSCHEIBE P485

DISCO FRIZIONE KOBLINGSSKIVE DISCO DE EMBRAIAGEM KOPPELINGSPLAAT
4 87742943 2 THRUST WASHER ANNEAU DE BUTEE ARANDELA DE EMPUJE DRUCKSCHEIBE 023R

RONDELLA REGGISPINTATRYKSKIVE ANILHA DE ENCOSTO DRUKRING
5 84496911 2 GEAR, Bevel Axle PIGNON ENGRANAJE ZAHNRAD 050I

INGRANAGGIO TANDHJUL ENGRENAGEM TANDWIEL
6 84496902 4 GEAR, Bevel Diff PIGNON ENGRANAJE ZAHNRAD 050I

INGRANAGGIO TANDHJUL ENGRENAGEM TANDWIEL
7 84496904 4 WASHER, Thrust RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
8 84496905 1 SHAFT ARBRE EJE WELLE 016A

ALBERO AKSEL VEIO AS
9 84496906 2 SHAFT, Short Pin ARBRE EJE WELLE 016A

ALBERO AKSEL VEIO AS
10 84475471 2 ROLL PIN GOUPILLE ELASTIQUE BULÓN DE GIRO SPANNSTIFT 200S

SPINA ELASTICA SPLIT TROÇO ROLPEN
11 87742960 2 PIN BROCHE PASADOR PIN 080P

PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN
12 87742961 1 COVER, Housing COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C

COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING
13 184716A1 12 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
14 8603222 2 ROLLER BEARING ROULEMENT A ROULEAUXCOJINETE DE RODILLOS ROLLENLAGER 346C

CUSCINETTO A RULLINI RULLELEJE ROLAMENTO DE ROLOS ROLLAGER



25.100.09 01 p1 12/11

AXLE DRIVE OUTPUT LOCKING

AXLE DRIVE OUTPUT LOCKING

AXLE DRIVE OUTPUT LOCKING
AXLE DRIVE OUTPUT LOCKING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

27.000.00 p1 02/12

INDICE ILLUSTRATO - COMPLESSIVO ASSALE POSTERIORE
BILLEDINDEKS - BAGAKSELENHED
ÍNDICE ILUSTRADO - CONJUNTO DO EIXO TRASEIRO
GRAFISCHE INDEX - ACHTERASEENHEID

621F



27.100.03 01 p1 02/12

REAR AXLE LOCKING CARRIER

REAR AXLE LOCKING CARRIER

REAR AXLE LOCKING CARRIER
REAR AXLE LOCKING CARRIER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

27.100.06 p1 01/12

REAR AXLE BRAKE LIMITED SLIP
REAR AXLE BRAKE LIMITED SLIP
REAR AXLE BRAKE LIMITED SLIP
REAR AXLE BRAKE LIMITED SLIP

621F

1 84353913 1 PISTON PISTON PISTÓN KOLBEN 235S
PISTONE STEMPEL PISTÃO ZUIGER

2 8605314 1 SEAL, Brake Piston JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A
GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING

3 8603577 1 RING, Piston Seal ANNEAU ANILLO RING 045A
ANELLO RING ANEL RING

4 8605315 1 SEAL, Brake Piston JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A
GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING

5 8603579 1 RING, Piston Seal Support ANNEAU ANILLO RING 045A
ANELLO RING ANEL RING

6 8603580 1 SNAP RING, Piston Brake Guide
ANNEAU D'ARRET ANILLO DE RESORTE SPRENGRING 054A

ANELLO ELASTICO LÅSERING ANEL VEERRING
7 84150637 1 SHIM, End CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S

SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE
8 {} 4 Available In Kit Only See 16

9 {} 3 Available In Kit Only See 16

10 {} 2 Avaibale In Kit Only See 16

11 87743218 6 PIN BROCHE PASADOR PIN 080P
PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN

12 84329424 1 CUP WASHER RONDELLE A COLLERETTEARANDELA DE COPA TELLERFEDER 134R
RONDELLA CONCAVA KOPSKIVE ANILHA CÓNICA CONISCHE RING

13 84329425 1 SPRING CUP CUVETTE A RESSORT TAZA RE RESORTE FEDERTELLER P718
CUSTODIA MOLLA TALLERKENFJEDER SUPORTE DE MOLA VEERSCHOTEL

14 84395485 1 COVER PLATE COUVERCLE PLACA DE CUBIERTA ABDECKPLATTE 110P
PIASTRA DI COPERTURA DÆKPLADE CHAPA PEQUENA AFSCHERMPLAAT

15 84395924 6 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

16 87365252 1 REPAIR KIT, Brake Service Kit, One Kit Per Axle
KIT DE REPARATION KIT DE REPARACIÓN REPARATURSATZ 003K

KIT DI RIPARAZIONE REPARATIONSSÆT KIT DE REPARAÇÃO REPARATIEKIT



33.120.02 p1 02/12

BRAKE VALVE INSTALLATION

BRAKE VALVE INSTALLATION

BRAKE VALVE INSTALLATION
BRAKE VALVE INSTALLATION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

33.202.04 p2 02/12

MAIN BRAKES HYDRAULICS RESERVOIR
MAIN BRAKES HYDRAULICS RESERVOIR
MAIN BRAKES HYDRAULICS RESERVOIR
MAIN BRAKES HYDRAULICS RESERVOIR

621F

19 637-63133 2 O-RING, 13.3mm ID x 2.2mm Width
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
20 700-103 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Also Order 21-22

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

21 238-6016 1 O-RING, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
22 637-63193 1 O-RING, 19.3mm ID x 2.2mm Width

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

23 84168350 2 90 ELBOW, Also Order 24-25
COUDE A 90° CODO 90 90-GRAD-KNIESTÜCK A045

GOMITO A 90° VINKELRØR, 90 COTOVELO 90 KNIESTUK 90º
24 238-6016 2 O-RING, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

25 238-6014 2 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
26 84300560 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE, Brake Valve Supply

TUYAU FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIBLE BIEGSAMER SCHLAUCH 192T
TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEKSIBEL SLANGE MANGUEIRA FLEXÍVEL FLEXIBELE SLANG



35.100.02 p1 12/11

LIFT CYLINDER LINES AND FITTINGS,  Z-BAR AND XR/LR BAR

LIFT CYLINDER LINES AND FITTINGS,  Z-BAR AND XR/LR BAR

LIFT CYLINDER LINES AND FITTINGS,  Z-BAR AND XR/LR BAR
LIFT CYLINDER LINES AND FITTINGS,  Z-BAR AND XR/LR BAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.100.04 p2 12/11

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - BENNA DEL CARICATORE (XT CARICATORE)
HYDRAULIK - LÆSSESKOVL  (XT LÆSSER)
SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - BALDE DO CARREGADOR (XT CARREGADOR)
HYDRAULICA - LAADBAK (XT LADER)

621F

18 238-6021 2 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
19 700-308 2 ELBOW, 90º, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, Also Order 20-21

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

20 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
21 637-64296 1 O-RING, 29.6mm ID x 2.9mm Width, Boss End

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

22 701-410 2 TEE, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS, Also Order 23
RACCORD EN T RACOR EN T T-STÜCK 9020

PEZZO A T T-STYKKE TÊ T-STUK
23 238-6021 3 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

24 367658A1 2 PLATE, Clamp Cover PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 6360
PIASTRA PLATE PLACA PLATE

25 8500858 2 PLATE, Clamp Cover PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

26 87304928 1 HOSE ASSY., Tilt Base; 2273mm ( 89-1/2 in )
ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
27 87304926 1 HOSE ASSY., Tilt Rod; 2252mm ( 88-3/4 in )

ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

28 895-11010 4 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

29 895-15010 2 WASHER, M11 x 24 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

30 701-908 2 LOCK NUT, 1 7/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd, Also Order 31
CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
31 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

32 832-10410 4 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER



35.200.04 p1 10/11

 COUPLER LOCKING INSTALLATION

HYDRAULIK - VERRIEGELUNGSKUPPLUNG

SYSTEME HYDRAULIQUE - VERROUILLAGE DES COUPLEURS
HIDRAULICA - TRABA DEL ACOPLAMIENTO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.200.07 p1 01/12

IMPIANTO IDRAULICO - IMPIANTO AUSILIARIO DEL CARICATORE (Z CARICATORE)
HYDRAULIK - LÆSSER, RESERVE (Z LÆSSER)
SISTEMA HIDRÁULICO - AUXILIAR DO CARREGADOR (Z CARREGADOR)
HYDRAULICA - LADER EXTERNE (Z LADER)

621F

1 86983688 1 HYD. TUBE, 25.40 mm OD, Left Hand
TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
2 86983689 1 HYD. TUBE, 25.40 mm OD x 585, 178 mm L, Right Hand

TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T
TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING

3 367489A1 2 BLOCK, Tube Mounting BLOC BLOQUE BLOCK 074B
BLOCCO MOTORBLOK BLOCO BLOK

4 372453A1 2 BLOCK, Tube Mounting BLOC BLOQUE BLOCK 074B
BLOCCO MOTORBLOK BLOCO BLOK

5 700-166 2 HYD CONNECTOR, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 1.5 ORB, Also Order 6-7
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
6 637-64236 1 O-RING, 23.6mm ID x 2.9mm, Boss Seal

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

7 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
8 372102A3 2 HOSE ASSY. ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
9 701-914 2 PLUG, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS, Also Order 10

BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

10 238-6018 2 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, Face Seal
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
11 367658A1 2 PLATE, Clamp Cover PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 6360

PIASTRA PLATE PLACA PLATE
12 827-10070 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 70, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
13 238-6021 2 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



35.300.02 p2 01/12

HYDRAULIC RESERVIOR SUPPLY LINE

HYDRAULIC RESERVIOR SUPPLY LINE

HYDRAULIC RESERVIOR SUPPLY LINE
HYDRAULIC RESERVIOR SUPPLY LINE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.357.01 01 p2 12/11

VALVE ASSSEMBLY, LOADER CONTROL 2, 3, 4 SPOOL, Z-BAR AND XR/LR
VALVE ASSSEMBLY, LOADER CONTROL 2, 3, 4 SPOOL, Z-BAR AND XR/LR
VALVE ASSSEMBLY, LOADER CONTROL 2, 3, 4 SPOOL, Z-BAR AND XR/LR
VALVE ASSSEMBLY, LOADER CONTROL 2, 3, 4 SPOOL, Z-BAR AND XR/LR

621F

16 8604575 1 KIT, For Main Housing, Available in Kit Only
KIT KIT SATZ 305C

KIT SÆT KIT KIT
17 829-1408 4 NUT, M8, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER



35.357.02 01 p2 02/12

VALVE ASSEMBLY, LOADER CONTROL, 2, 3, 4 SPOOL, XT/TC

VENTILEINHEIT - LADERVENTIL -  ,ZWEI, DREI, SCHIEBER - (XT)

DISTRIBUTEUR - COMMANDE DU CHARGEUR - DEUX, TROIS,  QUATRE TIROIRS - (XT)
CONJUNTO DE LA VALVULA - CONTROL DE LA CARGADORA - DOS, TRES, CUATRO CORREDERAS - (XT)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.357.03 p2 12/11

2 SPOOL LINE INSTALLATION
2 SPOOL LINE INSTALLATION
2 SPOOL LINE INSTALLATION
2 SPOOL LINE INSTALLATION

621F

18 87308338 1 HOSE ASSY., Pilot Accumulator
ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
19 87651218 1 HOSE, Pilot Pressure FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
20 87651219 1 HOSE, Pilot Lift Right FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
21 87651220 1 HOSE, Pilot Tilt Right FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
22 87651221 1 HOSE, Pilot Lift Left FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
23 87651222 1 HOSE, Pilot Tilt Left FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
24 401526A1 1 HOSE PROTECTION, 60.00 mm ID x 1200.00 mm, Sleeve

PROTECTION DE FLEXIBLEPROTECCIÓN DE TUBO SCHLAUCHSCHUTZ P827
PROTEZ. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEBESKYTTELSE PROTECÇÃO DE MANGUEIRASLANGBESCHERMING

25 238-6012 1 O-RING, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



35.357.06 p2 01/12

JOYSTICK WITH SINGLE LEVER CONTROL INSTALLATION

LADER-BEDIENUNG - JOYSTICK MIT EINFACHHEBEL

COMMANDE DU CHARGEUR - MANETTE AVEC LEVIER UNIQUE - MONTAGE
CONTROL DE LA CARGADORA - PALANCA DE MANDO CON UNA SOLA PALANCA - MONTAJE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.526.01 p1 11/11

CAB HEAT LOAD VALVE INSTALLATION
CAB HEAT LOAD VALVE INSTALLATION
CAB HEAT LOAD VALVE INSTALLATION
CAB HEAT LOAD VALVE INSTALLATION

621F

1 84528111 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, Support
EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S

SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING
2 84483998 1 CONTROL VALVE, Combination

DISTRIBUTEUR VÁLVULA DE CONTROL STEUERVENTIL 083D
DISTRIBUTORE IDRAULICOSTYREVENTIL VÁLVULA DE CONTROLO REGELKLEP

3 700-307 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
4 238-6018 1 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

5 637-64236 1 O-RING, 23.6mm ID x 2.9mm
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
6 700-387 1 ELBOW, 45º, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

7 238-6018 1 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
8 637-64236 1 O-RING, 23.6mm ID x 2.9mm

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

9 892-11008 2 LOCK WASHER, M8 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

10 829-1408 2 NUT, M8, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

11 827-8070 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 70, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

12 895-15010 2 WASHER, M11 x 24 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

13 832-10410 2 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

14 84528108 1 HOSE ASSY., Valve to Fan ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID



35.752.03 p2 11/11

THERMAL BYPASS VALVE INSTALLATION

HYDRAULIK - THERMO-BYPASS

CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE -DÉRIVATION THERMIQUE
HIDRAULICO - DESVIACIÓN TÉRMICA



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.962.01 01 p1 11/11

RIDE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
RIDE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
RIDE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
RIDE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY

621F

1 84494281 1 HYDRAULIC VALVE, Ride Control, Includes 2-5
SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUE VÁLVULA HIDRÁULICA HYDRAULIKVENTIL 010V

DISTRIBUTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKVENTIL VÁLVULA HIDRÁULICA HYDRAULISCHE KLEP
2 87453765 1 BLEED SCREW, M6 x 20 VIS DE PURGE TORNILLO DE PURGA ENTLÜFTUNGSSCHRAUBE046V

VITE DI SPURGO UDLUFTNINGSSKRUE PARAFUSO SANGRADOR ONTLUCHTINGSSCHROEF
3 84489978 1 SOLENOID VALVE ELECTROVANNE VÁLVULA DE SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL Z337

VALVOLA A SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL VÁLVULA DE SOLENÓIDE SOLENOÏDEKLEP
4 87533290 1 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF

SOUPAPE DE DECHARGEVALVULA, DESCARGA VENTIL, BEGRENZUNGS- P395
VALVOLA, DI SICUREZZA VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEFVALVULA, DESCARGA VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF

5 87494562 1 SEAL JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A
GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING



39.100.02 p1 10/11

FRAME, FRONT (XT)

RAHMEN, VORDERER  (XT)

CHÂSSIS AVANT (XT)
CHASIS, DELANTERO (XT)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

39.100.06 p1 10/11

VASCHETTA DELLA POMPA DELL'OLIO - TUBAZIONE DI SCARICO
OLIEPUMPE, BUNDKAR - DRÆNLEDNING
BOMBA DE ÓLEO, RECIPIENTE - LINHA DE DRENAGEM
PANOLIEPOMP - AFTAPLEIDING

621F

1 407632A1 1 COVER, Remote Drain COUVERCLE TAPA DECKEL 2250
COPERCHIO COVER TAMPA COVER

2 627-10030 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
3 895-15010 4 WASHER, M11 x 24 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
4 832-10410 2 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER



39.100.08 02 p1 02/12

CYLINDER ASSY -LIFT-  LOADER  Z BAR

ZYLINDERBAUGRUPPE - LADERSCHAUFEL

VERIN -  GODET DE LA CHARGEUSE
CONJUNTO DE CILINDRO -  CUCHARON DE LA CARGADORA



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+621F+Wheel+Loader+Tier+II+Parts+catalog+ManualEN+FR+ES+DE+IT+DU+PT


R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

39.100.09 01 p1 02/12


 


GRUPPO CILINDRO - BENNA DEL CARICATORE (XR CARICATORE)
CYLINDER - LÆSSESKOVL (XR LÆSSER)
CONJUNTO DO CILINDRO - BALDE DO CARREGADOR (XR CARREGADOR)
CILINDERINSTALLATIE - LAADBAK (XR LADER)

621F

1 87366695 1 CYLINDER ASSY., XR Bucket Tilt; 127 ID x 620 mm strk; Incl. Refs. 1 - 25
VERIN CILINDRO (CONJUNTO) ZYLINDER (KPLT.) P477

CILINDRO, COMPLESS. CYLINDER ASSY. CILINDRO CONJUNTO CYLINDER ASSY.
2 87434293 1 SEAL KIT, Incl. Refs. 8-15 24,25

KIT DE JOINTS KIT DE JUNTAS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S
KIT GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSÆT KIT DE VEDANTE KIT MET AFDICHTINGEN

3 339525A1 1 BARREL, Incl. Ref. 4 CYLINDRE CILINDRO ZYLINDERROHR 301C
CANNA DEL CILINDRO CYLINDER CORPO DE CILINDRO CILINDERHUIS

4 87625613 2 BUSHING BAGUE CASQUILLO BUCHSE 095B
BOCCOLA BØSNING CASQUILHO BUS

5 86642312 1 SELF-TAP SCREW, Hex Hd, #8 x 3/8"
VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTESELBSTSCHN SCHRAUBE062V

VITE AUTOFILETTANTE SELVLÅSENDE BOLT PARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEF
6 339512A1 1 GLAND, Assembly; Incl. Refs. 7-15

PRESSE-ETOUPE PRENSAESTOPAS STOPFBUCHSE 3880
PREMISTOPPA PAKNINGSDÅSE JUNTA PAKKING

7 339511A1 1 GLAND, Packing PRESSE-ETOUPE PRENSAESTOPAS STOPFBUCHSE 3880
PREMISTOPPA PAKNINGSDÅSE JUNTA PAKKING

8 D95148 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

9 1542881C1 1 SEAL KIT, Rod And Buffer; Incl. Refs. 10,11
KIT DE JOINTS KIT DE JUNTAS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S

KIT GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSÆT KIT DE VEDANTE KIT MET AFDICHTINGEN
10 {} 1 SEAL, ROD Must Order # 9

11 {} 1 SEAL, BUFFER Must Order # 9

12 336042A1 1 BUSHING, Bearing; Dia. 76.20
BAGUE CASQUILLO BUCHSE 095B

BOCCOLA BØSNING CASQUILHO BUS
13 238-5248 1 O-RING, -248, 70 Duro, 4.734" ID x .139" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

14 G107970 1 BACK-UP RING BAGUE ANTI-EXTRUSION ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD STÜTZRING Z334
ANELLO DI SOSTEGNO RESERVERING ANEL DE ENCOSTO ONDERLEGRING

15 238-5247 1 O-RING, -247, 70 Duro, 4.609" ID x .139" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
16 399350A1 1 ROD ASSY., 76.2 Dia; Incl. Ref. 17

TRINGLE (ASSEMBLEE) VARILLA (CONJUNTO) STANGE (KPLT.) P473
ASTA,COMPLESSIVO ROD ASSY. HASTE CONJUNTO ROD ASSY.

17 339521A1 2 BUSHING, 69.8 Dia. DOUILLE CASQUILLO BUECHSE 1140
BOCCOLA BUSHING BUCHA BUSHING

18 D95147 4 WIPER SEAL JOINT RACLEUR JUNTA ROZANTE ABSTREIFDICHTUNG Z350
GUARNIZIONE, RASCHIAOLIOSKRABERING VEDANTE LIMPA PÁRA-BRISASRUITENWISSERAFDICHTING

19 86982444 1 SPECIAL BOLT, Incl. Ref. 20
VIS SPECIALE PERNO ESPECIAL SPEZIALSCHRAUBE P698

BULLONE SPECIALE SPECIALBOLT PARAFUSO ESPECIAL SPECIALE BOUT



39.100.10 01 p1 01/12

LIFT ARM  INSTALLATION, XT/TC

LIFT ARM  INSTALLATION, XT/TC

LIFT ARM  INSTALLATION, XT/TC
LIFT ARM  INSTALLATION, XT/TC



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

39.100.11 p1 12/11

JUMP POST COVER INSTALLATION, NA
JUMP POST COVER INSTALLATION, NA
JUMP POST COVER INSTALLATION, NA
JUMP POST COVER INSTALLATION, NA

621F

1 84377150 1 COVER ASSY, Jump Post COUVERCLE CONJUNTO DE FUNDAS ABDECKUNGSBAUGRUPPEP426
COPERCHIO, COMPL DÆKSELENHED CONJUNTO DE COBERTURAAFSCHERMEENHEID

2 844-10030 4 BOLT, Hex Flg, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
3 8602791 1 LOCK SERRURE CERRADURA SCHLOSS 120S

BLOCCO LÅS FECHADURA SLOT
4 84391496 1 TRIM, Quick Edge GARNITURE GUARNICIÓN VERKLEIDUNG C046

RIVESTIMENTO INDTRÆK GUARNIÇÃO BEKLEDING
5 84391497 1 TRIM, Quick Edge GARNITURE GUARNICIÓN VERKLEIDUNG C046

RIVESTIMENTO INDTRÆK GUARNIÇÃO BEKLEDING



41.000.00 02 p1 02/12

PICTORIAL INDEX - STEERING

SCHAUBILD -  LENKUNG

INDEX VISUEL - DIRECTION
ÍNDICE GRÁFICO - DIRECCIÓN



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.101.01 03 p2 11/11

CABINA - PIANTONE DI STERZO - PROTEZIONI, INTERRUTTORI
KABINE - RATSØJLE - DÆKSLER, KONTAKTER
CABINE - COLUNA DA DIRECÇÃO - COBERTURAS, INTERRUPTORES
CABINE - STUURKOLOM - DEKSELS, SCHAKELAARS

621F

20 840-1616 8 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 16
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
21 86588450 2 WASHER, M6 x 12 x 1.6 Thk

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



41.200.02 p2 01/12

AUXILLARY STEERING PACKAGE

AUXILLARY STEERING PACKAGE

AUXILLARY STEERING PACKAGE
AUXILLARY STEERING PACKAGE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.200.05 p1 01/12

STEERING NO JOYSTICK WITH AUX STEERING
STEERING NO JOYSTICK WITH AUX STEERING
STEERING NO JOYSTICK WITH AUX STEERING
STEERING NO JOYSTICK WITH AUX STEERING

621F

1 8602590 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE, Right Side Rod
TUYAU FLEXIBLE TUBO FLEXIBLE BIEGSAMER SCHLAUCH 192T

TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEKSIBEL SLANGE MANGUEIRA FLEXÍVEL FLEXIBELE SLANG
2 87519795 1 HOSE ASSY., Right Side Base

ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

3 126844A1 1 PLUG, Switch Hole BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

4 700-103 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Also Order # 5,6
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
5 238-6016 1 O-RING, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

6 637-63193 1 O-RING, 19.3mm ID x 2.2mm Width
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
7 86597760 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1"-14 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Also Order # 8,9

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

8 238-6014 1 O-RING, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
9 237-6012 1 O-RING, 0.364" ID x 0.504" OD x 0.07"

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

10 87519793 1 HOSE ASSY., Steering Return
ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID



41.200.09 p1 01/12

JOYSTICK STEERING - ARMREST, JOYSTICK CONTROL

JOYSTICK-LENKUNG - ARMLEHNE, STEUERHEBEL

DIRECTION À MANETTE - ACCOUDOIR, LEVIER DE COMMANDE
DIRECCIÓN DE PALANCA DE MANDO - APOYABRAZOS, PALANCA DE CONTROL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.200.12 p2 01/12

JOYSTICK STEERING WITH AUX STEERING
JOYSTICK STEERING WITH AUX STEERING
JOYSTICK STEERING WITH AUX STEERING
JOYSTICK STEERING WITH AUX STEERING

621F

18 84168700 1 HOSE ASSY., To Suction Valve
ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
19 86579680 2 HYD CONNECTOR, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Also Order # 20

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

20 9992069 1 O-RING, 0.614" ID x 0.754" OD x 0.07"
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
21 87756165 2 HOSE, To Cylinder FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
22 701-417 1 TEE, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x 1 3/16"-12 Fem Sw Run, Also Order # 23

RACCORD EN T RACOR EN T T-STÜCK 9020
PEZZO A T T-STYKKE TÊ T-STUK

23 238-6018 1 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
24 84165883 1 HOSE ASSY., To Tank ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
25 700-105 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Also Order # 26,27

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

26 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
27 637-64296 1 O-RING, 29.6mm ID x 2.9mm Width

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



41.200.16 p1 01/12

CYLINDER ASSY - STEERING

ZYLINDERBAUGRUPPE - LENKUNG

VERIN -  IRECTION
CONJUNTO DE CILINDRO - DIRECCION



SECTION INDEX
50 - Cab Climate Control

50.000.00 PICTORIAL INDEX - AIR DUCTS & HOSES
50.104.02 01 CAB, HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING DUCTS
50.104.02 02 CAB, HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING DUCTS
50.104.03 HEATER, CONTROL PANEL
50.104.04 HEATER ASSEMBLY
50.104.05 HEATER, INSTALLATION
50.104.05 01 HEATER, PLUMBING AND MOUNTING
50.104.05 02 CANOPY, NO HEATER PLUG
50.104.07 AIR CONDITIONING WITH HEATER ASSEMBLY
50.104.08 AIR CONDITIONING  EVAPORATOR
50.104.09 AIR CONDITIONING WITH HEATER INSTALLATION
50.104.10 AIR CONDITIONING, CONDENSER INSTALLATION
50.104.11 AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING AND MOUNTING
50.200.01 COVERS, CAB WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING
50.200.02 COVERS, DRIVE BELT WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING
50.200.03 COVERS,  DRIVE BELT WITH AIR CONDITIONING



50.104.03 p1 11/11

HEATER, CONTROL PANEL

HEIZUNG - BEDIENUNGSELEMENT

CHAUFFAGE - COMMANDE
CALENTADOR - CONTROL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

50.104.05 02 p1 11/11

CANOPY, NO HEATER PLUG
CANOPY, NO HEATER PLUG
CANOPY, NO HEATER PLUG
CANOPY, NO HEATER PLUG

621F

1 217-407 1 PLUG, Hex Hd, 3/8"-18 BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

2 217-1092 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 3/4"-14 NPTF x 1/4"-18 NPTF, Nipple
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
3 217-1101 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1/4"-18 NPTF, Female, Coupling

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

4 217-293 1 FITTING, 90º, 3/8" Hose x 1/4" NPTF, Barbed, Elbow
RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300

RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING



50.104.11 p1 11/11

AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING AND MOUNTING

AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING AND MOUNTING

AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING AND MOUNTING
AIR CONDITIONING, PLUMBING AND MOUNTING





55.100.02 p1 10/11

GRID HEATER INSTALLATION

KABELSTRANG - MOTOR

FAISCEAU - MOTEUR - ÉLÉMENT CHAUFFANT DE GRILLE
MAZO DE CABLES - MOTOR - CALENTADOR DE REJILLA



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.05 01 p2 12/11

TRANSMISSION HARNESS
TRANSMISSION HARNESS
TRANSMISSION HARNESS
TRANSMISSION HARNESS

621F

18 380838A1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, Male, 31 Pin
BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313

CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING
19 225315C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Male, 2 Pin

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

20 245489C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Male, 6 Pin
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR



55.100.07 02 p2 12/11

ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION

ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION

ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION
ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.09 02 p2 03/12

HARNESS, ENGINE AND REAR CHASSIS
HARNESS, ENGINE AND REAR CHASSIS
HARNESS, ENGINE AND REAR CHASSIS
HARNESS, ENGINE AND REAR CHASSIS

621F

20 84190317 1 WIRE CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR
CONNECTEUR DU FIL CONECTOR DE CABLE KABELSTECKVERBINDER 250C

CONNETTORE DEL FILO SAMLEMUFFE CONECTOR DE FIOS DRAADCONNECTOR
21 374973A1 1 CONNECTOR,ELECTRIC, 31-Cavity Plug

FICHE TERMINAL STOEPSEL Z339
CONNETTORE, ELETTR CONNECTOR,ELECTRIC CONECTOR ELETRICO CONNECTOR,ELECTRIC



55.100.14 01 p1 02/12

HARNESS, MAIN CAB

HARNESS, MAIN CAB

HARNESS, MAIN CAB
HARNESS, MAIN CAB



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.14 03 p2 02/12

HARNESS, MAIN CAB
HARNESS, MAIN CAB
HARNESS, MAIN CAB
HARNESS, MAIN CAB

621F

20 87318288 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

21 87410948 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 26 Pole, 26-Way Polarity
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
22 87324391 2 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313

CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING



55.100.19 p1 02/12

HARNESS, CAB BOTTOM

HARNESS, CAB BOTTOM

HARNESS, CAB BOTTOM
HARNESS, CAB BOTTOM



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.201.03 p1 11/11

STANDARD BATTERY INSTALLATION
STANDARD BATTERY INSTALLATION
STANDARD BATTERY INSTALLATION
STANDARD BATTERY INSTALLATION

621F

1 84374313 2 BATTERY, BMF31EW BATTERIE BATERIA BATTERIE 0560
BATTERIA BATTERI BATERIA ACCU

2 84490522 1 SECURING STRAP, BatterySANGLE DE FIXATION BANDA DE SEGURIDAD SICHERUNGSBAND 172C
FASCETTA DI FISSAGGIO FASTSPÆNDINGSSTROP CORREIA DE FIXAÇÃO BORGRIEM

3 365357A1 2 ROD, Battery Hold Down TRINGLE VARILLA STANGE 7250
ASTA ROD HASTE ROD

4 895-15008 2 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

5 832-10408 2 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER



55.404.01 p1 10/11

ROTATING BEACON INSTALLATION

RUNDUMLEUCHTE, KPL - BEFESTIGUNG

GYROPHARE - SUPPORT
CONJUNTO DEL FARO, ROTATORIO - SOPORTE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.404.03 01 p1 10/11

GRUPPO LUCE - FARO ANTERIORE
LAMPESAMLING - LYGTE, FOR
CONJUNTO DA LUZ - LÂMPADA, DIANTEIRA
LAMPINSTALLATIE - LAMP, VOOR

621F

1 368055A1 1 LIGHT, Combination; Right Hand; Includes Hardware; Incl. 2 - 7, Housing is NSS
FEU LUZ LAMPE Z496

LUCE BELYSNING FAROL LAMP
1 368056A1 1 LIGHT, Combination; Left Hand; Includes Hardware; Incl. 2 - 7, Housing is NSS

FEU LUZ LAMPE Z496
LUCE BELYSNING FAROL LAMP

2 408142A1 1 LENS, Turn Signal and Flasher
CABOCHON CRISTAL DE LUNA STREUSCHEIBE/LEUCHTE5080

TRASPARENTE LENS LENTE LENS
3 408143A1 1 LENS, Head Light CABOCHON CRISTAL DE LUNA STREUSCHEIBE/LEUCHTE5080

TRASPARENTE LENS LENTE LENS
4 410939A1 1 BULB, 24V; Turn Signal and Flasher

AMPOULE AMPOLLA GLUEHLAMPE P904
LAMPADINA BULB LAMPADA BULB

5 410940A1 1 BULB, 24V; Position AMPOULE AMPOLLA GLUEHLAMPE P904
LAMPADINA BULB LAMPADA BULB

6 410942A1 1 BULB, 24V; High Beam AMPOULE AMPOLLA GLUEHLAMPE P904
LAMPADINA BULB LAMPADA BULB

7 410941A1 1 BULB, 24V; Low Beam AMPOULE AMPOLLA GLUEHLAMPE P904
LAMPADINA BULB LAMPADA BULB



55.420.04 p1 10/11

CONTROL - BUCKET HEIGHT AND RETURN-TO-TRANSPORT (XT LOADER)

BEDIENUNGSELEMENT - SCHAUFELHÖHEN- UND TRANSPORTAUTOMA - XT

COMMANDES - HAUTEUR DU GODET ET RETOUR À TRANSPORT - XT
CONTROLES - ALTURA DEL CUCHARON Y RETORNO-A-TRANSPORTE - XT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.518.02 p1 11/11

CABINA - TERGILUNOTTO
KABINE - VISKER, BAGRUDE
CABINE - LIMPA PÁRA-BRISAS, TRASEIRO
CABINE - RUITENWISSER, ACHTER

621F

1 87372247 1 MOTOR, WIPER, Rear;  Wiper Arm Mounting Hardware Included In Motor Assy.
MOTEUR ESSUIE-GLACE MOTOR, LIMPIA PARABR WISCHERMOTOR Z152

MOTORE, TERGICR MOTOR, WIPER MOTOR LIPADOR PARABRMOTOR, WIPER
2 76303244 1 WIPER ARM, 350 mm BRAS D'ESSUIE-GLACE BRAZO LIMPIAPARABRISASWISCHERARM 134B

BRACCIO TERGICRISTALLOVISKERARM BRAÇO LIMPA PÁRA-BRISASARM VAN RUITENWISSER
3 82022857 1 WIPER BLADE, 500 mm LAME D'ESSUIE-GLACE RASQUETA LIMPIAPARABR.WISCHERBLATT 175S

SPAZZOLA TERGICRISTALLIVISKERBLAD ESCOVA LIMPA PÁRA-BRISASRUITENWISSERBLAD
4 825-1408 4 NUT, M8, Cl 8 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
5 895-11008 4 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6, Wiper Motor

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

6 76303327 1 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

7 843-1616 2 SCREW, Hex Flat Hd, M6 x 16, 4.8
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
8 248-1169 1 GROMMET, 3/8" ID x 5/8" Groove Dia

PASSE-FIL PASACABLES TÜLLE 131A
ANELLO PASSACAVO RING PASSA-FIOS DOORVOERTULE

9 384138A1 1 HOSE, 4.77 mm ID x 102.00 mm, Rear Wiper
FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
10 869707C1 1 STRAP, Wire Tie SANGLE CORREA HALTEBAND 8630

CINGHIA STRAP TIRA STRAP



55.524.01 02 p1 02/12

JOYSTICK CONTROL, VALVE ASSEMBLY

VENTILEINHEIT - STEUERHEBEL

DISTRIBUTEUR -  LEVIER DE COMMANDE
CONJUNTO DE LA VALVULA -  PALANCA DE CONTROL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.640.01 p2 01/12

INIEZIONE ELETTRONICA
ELEKTRONSIK INDSPRØJTNING
INJECÇÃO ELECTRÓNICA
ELEKTRONISCHE INJECTIE

621F

22 4858607 2 COPPER WASHER RONDELLE CUIVRE ARANDELA DE COBRE KUPFERUNTERLEGSCHEIBEP674
RONDELLA IN RAME KOBBERSKIVE ANILHA DE COBRE KOPEREN SLUITRING

23 98498817 6 ISOLATOR ISOLANT AISLADOR ISOLATOR Z082
ISOLATORE ISOLATOR ISOLADOR ISOLATIE

24 4890964 1 FITTING, M12 x 1.5 RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300
RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING

25 4899078 3 SCREW, Hex Flg, M8 x 1.25 x 45
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
26 2854593 1 STUD GOUJON PRISIONERO GEWINDEBOLZEN 210P

PRIGIONIERO STØTTEBOLT PINO ROSCADO TAPEIND



82.100.01 02 p1 02/12

2.75 CU YARD BUCKETS AND ATTACHMENTS

2.75 CU YARD BUCKETS AND ATTACHMENTS

2.75 CU YARD BUCKETS AND ATTACHMENTS
2.75 CU YARD BUCKETS AND ATTACHMENTS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

82.100.01 05 p1 12/11

GRAPPLE BUCKET HYD LINES
GRAPPLE BUCKET HYD LINES
GRAPPLE BUCKET HYD LINES
GRAPPLE BUCKET HYD LINES

621F

1 87302137 2 ELBOW, 45º, 1 3/16"-12,  ORFS, Blkhd, Also Order # 2
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
2 238-6018 2 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, Used With #1

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

3 84215434 1 RETAINING PLATE PLAQUE DE RETENUE PLACA DE RETENCIÓN HALTEPLATTE 114P
PIASTRA DI TENUTA FASTSPÆNDINGSPLADE PLACA DE FIXAÇÃO BEVESTIGINGSPLAAT

4 201-109 2 HYD CONNECTOR, Also Order #5
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
5 238-6018 2 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, Used With #4

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

6 84215429 2 FITTING, Also Order #7 RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300
RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING

7 238-6018 2 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, Used With #6
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
8 84215432 2 HOSE ASSY., Grapple Bucket

ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

9 895-15008 2 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

10 627-8030 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

11 832-10408 1 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

12 84215408 1 FITTING, Hyd Quick Coupler Nipple
RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300

RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING
13 84215410 1 FITTING, Hyd Quick Coupler Fitting

RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300
RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING

14 86639062 2 TUBE NUT, 1 3/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd
ECROU DE TUYAU TUERCA DE TUBO ROHRMUTTER 0030

DADO TUBO SLANGEMØTRIK PORCA DE TUBO BUISMOER
15 114533A1 1 DUST CAP CACHE-POUSSIERE CAPUCHÓN ANTIPOLVO STAUBKAPPE 066C

CAPPUCCIO PARAPOLVERESTØVHÆTTE TAMPA CONTRA POEIRASSTOFKAP
16 114534A1 1 PLUG, Dust BOUCHON TAPON STOPFEN 6400

TAPPO PLUG BUJAO PLUG



55.512.01 p1 02/12

RADIO INSTALLATION, 12 VOLT

RADIO - 12 VOLT EINBAU

RADIO- 12 VOLT POSE
RADIO - 12 VOLT INSTALACIÓN



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

88.035.04 p2 02/12

DIA KIT LOCKING HYDRAULICS Z-BAR AND XR
DIA KIT LOCKING HYDRAULICS Z-BAR AND XR
DIA KIT LOCKING HYDRAULICS Z-BAR AND XR
DIA KIT LOCKING HYDRAULICS Z-BAR AND XR

621F

22 827-10060 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 60, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

23 827-10080 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 80, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

24 895-11010 12 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

25 373040A2 1 BRACKET, Hose Clamp CONSOLE SOPORTE HALTER 1010
STAFFA BRACKET SUPORTE BRACKET

27 827-10130 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 130, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

28 827-10110 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 110, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

29 827-10040 1 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
30 515-25159 2 CLAMP, 5/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

31 87405436 2 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

32 896-15012 2 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
33 701-434 1 TEE, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Br

RACCORD EN T RACOR EN T T-STÜCK 9020
PEZZO A T T-STYKKE TÊ T-STUK



88.055.04 p1 01/12

DIA KIT AIR CONDITIONING

DIA KIT AIR CONDITIONING

DIA KIT AIR CONDITIONING
DIA KIT AIR CONDITIONING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

88.055.06 01 p1 01/12

DIA KIT BUCKET 2.5 YD W/ BOLT ON EDGE JRB
DIA KIT BUCKET 2.5 YD W/ BOLT ON EDGE JRB
DIA KIT BUCKET 2.5 YD W/ BOLT ON EDGE JRB
DIA KIT BUCKET 2.5 YD W/ BOLT ON EDGE JRB

621F

1 {772269001} 1 DIA Kit 2.5 YD Bucket  With Bolt On Edge JRB

2 87728743 1 ATTACHMENT EQUIPEMENT ACCESORIO ANBAUGERÄT 0340
ATTACCO EKSTRAUDSTYR ACESSÓRIO VOORZETSTUK



88.055.11 p1 02/12

DIA KIT COLD WEATHER PACKAGE

DIA KIT COLD WEATHER PACKAGE

DIA KIT COLD WEATHER PACKAGE
DIA KIT COLD WEATHER PACKAGE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

88.100.03 p1 02/12

TARGA SUPPORTO
NUMMERPLADE OPHÆNG
MATRÍCULA SUPORTE
NUMMERBORD MONTAGE

621F

1 84311262 1 PLATE, License Plate Mounting Plate, TO MOUNT PLATE USE EXISTING HARDWARE FROM LIGHT
PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT





R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.105.02 01 p1 12/11

ENGINE HOOD INSTALLATION
ENGINE HOOD INSTALLATION
ENGINE HOOD INSTALLATION
ENGINE HOOD INSTALLATION

621F

1 8500375 1 EXHAUST SYSTEM PIPE TUYAU D'ECHAPPEMENT TUBO DE SISTEMA DE ESCAPEAUSPUFFROHR 198T
TUBO SISTEMA DI SCARICORØRUDSTØDNINGSSYSTEMTUBO ESCAPE PIJP VAN UITLAATSYSTEEM

2 87625616 1 BRACKET, Hood Hinge Lift SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

3 827-12140 1 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 140, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

4 896-15012 8 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
5 627-12040 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

6 896-11012 2 WASHER, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
7 832-10412 6 LOCK NUT, M12 x 1.75, Cl 8

CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

8 827-12220 1 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 220, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

9 8501151 1 HINGE, Right Hood CHARNIERE BISAGRA SCHARNIER 140C
CERNIERA HÆNGSEL DOBRADIÇA SCHARNIER

10 382495A1 4 BUSHING DOUILLE CASQUILLO BUECHSE 1140
BOCCOLA BUSHING BUCHA BUSHING

11 8605372 1 HINGE, Hood Mount Right CHARNIERE BISAGRA SCHARNIER 140C
CERNIERA HÆNGSEL DOBRADIÇA SCHARNIER

12 896-11016 10 WASHER, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
13 627-16040 6 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
14 8605371 1 LATCH HOOK, Hood Mount Left

CROCHET DE VERROUILLAGEGANCHO DE PESTILLO VERRIEGELUNGSHAKEN Z305
GANCIO DISPOS. CHIUSURASMÆKKROG TRINCO VERGRENDELHAAK

15 827-12045 6 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
16 86592701 10 WASHER, M12 x 35 x 5, HTRONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
17 84420952 1 BRACKET, Air Intake SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
18 811-12040 2 CARRIAGE BOLT, Short NK, M12 x 40, Cl8.8, Full Thd

VIS A TETE BOMBEE PERNO ALOMADO SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE P123
BULLONE A TESTA TONDABRÆDDEBOLT PARAFUSO DE CARROÇARIASLOTBOUT

19 84348583 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, Muffler Forward Support
EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S

SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING
20 8500403 1 SEAL, Air Cleaner JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A

GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING



90.108.01 01 p1 12/11

DECALS COMMON TO MODEL

DECALS COMMON TO MODEL

DECALS COMMON TO MODEL
DECALS COMMON TO MODEL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.108.01 04 p2 12/11

DECALS LANGUAGE DEPENDENT SPANISH
DECALS LANGUAGE DEPENDENT SPANISH
DECALS LANGUAGE DEPENDENT SPANISH
DECALS LANGUAGE DEPENDENT SPANISH

621F

20 87586617 1 DECAL, Fluid Under Pressure
AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER
21 84404561 1 DANGER DECAL, Explosion Hazard

AUTOCOLLANT DANGER RÓTULO DE PELIGRO AUFKLEBER GEFAHR A038
DECALCOMANIA PERICOLOMÆRKAT, FARE DÍSTICO DE PERIGO STICKER: GEVAAR



90.116.04 p1 10/11

FENDER FRONT STANDARD

FENDER FRONT STANDARD

FENDER FRONT STANDARD
FENDER FRONT STANDARD



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.116.08 p1 12/11

PROTEZIONI - PARTE INFERIORE DELLA CABINA E DEL TETTUCCIO
DÆKSLER - FØRERHUS OG KALECHE, NEDERSTE
COBERTURAS - CABINA E CAPOTA, INFERIOR
DEKSELS - CABINE EN OVERKAPPING, ONDERSTE

621F

1 87389202 1 PLASTIC, Center PLASTIQUE PLÁSTICO KUNSTSTOFF Z065
PLASTICA PLASTIK PLÁSTICO KUNSTSTOF

2 87389199 1 PLASTIC, Right Hand PLASTIQUE PLÁSTICO KUNSTSTOFF Z065
PLASTICA PLASTIK PLÁSTICO KUNSTSTOF

3 87652920 1 SKIRT COVER, Left Hand COUVERCLE DE JUPE FUNDA DE LONA MANTELABDECKUNG Z245
COPERTURA MANTELLO KANTDÆKSEL TELA DE PROTECÇÃO MANTELAFSCHERMING

4 84346910 6 SPRING NUT ECROU A RESSORT TUERCA DE RESORTE FEDERMUTTER A074
DADO MOLLA MØTRIK, FJEDER PORCA-MOLA VEERMOER

5 432444A1 4 SPACER ENTRETOISE ESPACIADOR ABSTANDSSTUECK 8090
DISTANZIALE SPACER ESPACADOR SPACER

6 895-15008 8 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

7 627-8025 6 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

8 829-1408 2 NUT, M8, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

9 87547661 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT



90.120.02 03 p2 12/11

SEAT ASSY  MECHANICAL TOP  VINYL AND CLOTH

SEAT ASSY  MECHANICAL TOP  VINYL AND CLOTH

SEAT ASSY  MECHANICAL TOP  VINYL AND CLOTH
SEAT ASSY  MECHANICAL TOP  VINYL AND CLOTH



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.120.02 07 p2 12/11

SEAT ASSY MECHANICAL SUSPENSION
SEAT ASSY MECHANICAL SUSPENSION
SEAT ASSY MECHANICAL SUSPENSION
SEAT ASSY MECHANICAL SUSPENSION

621F

25 82035029 1 ROLLER GALET RODILLO WALZE 500R
RULLO VALSE ROLETE ROL

26 82035025 1 GUIDE GUIDE GUÍA FÜHRUNG 145G
GUIDA STYR GUIA GELEIDER



90.150.02 p1 10/11

BAR MOUNT INSTALLATION

BAR MOUNT INSTALLATION

BAR MOUNT INSTALLATION
BAR MOUNT INSTALLATION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.150.06 p1 11/11

TETTUCCIO - PROTEZIONI ANTIVANDALISMO
KALECHE - DÆKSLER
CAPOTA - COBERTURAS, ANTI-VANDALISMO
ZONNEDAK - ANTI-VANDALISME-DEKSELS

621F

1 87752867 1 COVER, RH Console COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C
COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

2 84123685 1 COVER, Steering COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C
COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

3 87476903 1 BRACKET, Anti-Vandalism Lock
SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
4 84123686 1 BRACKET, Anti-Vandalism SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
5 895-11006 8 WASHER, M6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
6 627-6025 2 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
7 832-10406 2 NUT, M6 x 1, Cl 8 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
8 L11541 1 CABLE STRAP BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716

FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND
9 359037A1 4 HOOK, Cargo Net CROCHET GANCHO HAKEN 030G

GANCIO KROG GANCHO HAAK
10 297850A1 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 16

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

11 433309A1 1 NET, Cargo FILET RED NETZ Z100
RETE NET REDE NET



90.154.02 p2 11/11

CAB, WINDOW RIGHT HAND UPPER ASSEMBLY

KABINE - FENÊTRE DROITE

CABINE -  FENÊTRE DROITE
CABINA -  VENTANILLA, DERECHA



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.154.07 p1 11/11

CAB, LEFT DOOR INSTALLATION
CAB, LEFT DOOR INSTALLATION
CAB, LEFT DOOR INSTALLATION
CAB, LEFT DOOR INSTALLATION

621F

1 84141656 1 LH CAB DOOR, Assembly See Fig. 90.154.06
PORTIERE CABINE GAUCHEPUERTA DE CABINA IZQ. LINKE KABINENTÜR 172P

SPORTELLO CABINA SX KABINEDØR, VENSTRE PORTA DE CABINA ESQ. LINKERPORTIER CABINE
2 F64046 2 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720

RONDELLA WASHER ARRUELA WASHER
3 827-10120 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 120, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
4 832-10410 2 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
5 86547919 2 WASHER, Brass RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
6 4227178 1 LOCK SERRURE CERRADURA SCHLOSS 120S

BLOCCO LÅS FECHADURA SLOT
7 87664048 4 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
8 10902424 4 SCREW, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

9 833-40306 4 NUT, M6, U ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

10 71485274 1 PIN, Door Latch BROCHE PASADOR PIN 080P
PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN

11 76303589 1 CABLE, Unlock Door CABLE CABLE KABEL 650C
CAVO KABEL CABO KABEL

12 76303157 1 KNOB, M6 BOUTON MANDO RUNDGRIFF 150P
MANOPOLA GREB BOTÃO KNOP

13 732-1610 1 COTTER PIN, M1.6 x 10 GOUPILLE FENDUE PASADOR SPLINT 270C
COPPIGLIA SPLITBOLT TROÇO DE ABRIR SPLITPEN

14 895-11005 1 WASHER, M5 x 10 x 1 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



90.160.07 p1 11/11

CAB INTERIOR TRIM, STORAGE COMPARTMENTS

KABINE - INNENVERKLEIDUNG - LAGERFÄCHER

CABINE - BORD INTÉRIEUR - COMPARTIMENTS DE RANGEMENT
CABINA - REVESTIMIENTO INTERIOR - COMPARTIMIENTOS DE ALMACENAJE



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+621F+Wheel+Loader+Tier+II+Parts+catalog+ManualEN+FR+ES+DE+IT+DU+PT

